
2018 LO S  A N G E L E S  D O D G E R S
A S  O F  S E P T E M B E R  10,  2018

M A N AG E R :  Dave Roberts (30) •  B E N C H  COAC H :  Bob Geren (16) • P I TC H I N G  COAC H :  Rick Honeycutt (40) H I T T I N G  CO AC H :  Turner Ward (12)

F I R S T  B A S E  COAC H :  George Lombard (29) • T H I R D  B A S E  COAC H :  Chris Woodward: (45) • B U L L P E N  COAC H :  Mark Prior (23)

A S S I S TA N T  H I T T I N G  COAC H :  Brant Brown (37) • A S S I S TA N T  H I T T I N G  CO AC H :  Luis Ortiz (28) • G A M E  P L A N N I N G / CO M M U N I C AT I O N S  COAC H :  Danny Lehmann (0)

N U M E R I C A L  P L AY E R S 	 A L P H A B E T I C A L  P L AY E R S
3	 TAYLOR, CHRIS		  R/R
5	 SEAGER, COREY*		  L/R 
6	 DOZIER, BRIAN		  R/R
7	 UR	ÍAS, JULIO		  L/L  	
8	 MACHADO, MANNY		  R/R
9	 GRANDAL, YASMANI		 S/R
10	 TURNER, JUSTIN		  R/R 
13	 MUNCY, MAX		  L/R
14	 HERNÁNDEZ, KIKÉ		  R/R
15	 BARNES, AUSTIN		  R/R 
17	 FARMER, KYLE		  R/R 
18	 MAEDA, KENTA		  R/R 
21	 BUEHLER, WALKER		  R/R
22	 KERSHAW, CLAYTON		 L/L 	
25	 FREESE, DAVID		  R/R        
26	 UTLEY, CHASE		  L/R
27	 KEMP, MAT T		  R/R
31	 PEDERSON, JOC		  L/L
35	 BELLINGER, CODY		  L/L 
41	 HUDSON, DANIEL#		  R/R 	
43	 VENDIT TE, PAT		  S/S   
44	 HILL, RICH			   L/L
46	 FIELDS, JOSH		  R/R 
47	 CHARGOIS, J.T.#		  S/R 
48	 STEWART, BROCK*		  L/R 
50	 MADSON, RYAN		  L/R  
51	 FLORO, DYLAN		  L/R     
52	 BÁEZ, PEDRO		  R/R
54	 CINGRANI, TONY*		  L/L
55	 KOEHLER, TOM*		  R/R 
57	 WOOD, ALEX		  R/L 
58	 GALE, ROCKY		  R/R       
59	 ROSSCUP, ZAC		  R/L 
60	 TOLES, ANDREW		  L/R 
61	 VERDUGO, ALEX		  L/L    
62	 GOEDDEL, ERIK*		  R/R 
64	 FERGUSON, CALEB		  R/L
66	 PUIG, YASIEL		  R/R
68	 STRIPLING, ROSS		  R/R 
70	 LOCASTRO, TIM		  R/R
74	 JANSEN, KENLEY		  S/R 
75	 ALEXANDER, SCOT T		 L/L 
77	 SANTANA, DENNIS*		  R/R 
88	 AXFORD, JOHN#		  R/R 
99	 RYU, HYUN-JIN		  R/L

75	 ALEXANDER, SCOT T		 L/L 	
88	 AXFORD, JOHN#		  R/R  
52	 BÁEZ, PEDRO		  R/R
15	 BARNES, AUSTIN		  R/R
35	 BELLINGER, CODY		  L/L 
21	 BUEHLER, WALKER		  R/R
47	 CHARGOIS, J.T.#		  S/R
54	 CINGRANI, TONY*		  L/L 
6	 DOZIER, BRIAN		  R/R 
17	 FARMER, KYLE		  R/R 	
64	 FERGUSON, CALEB		  R/L
46	 FIELDS, JOSH		  R/R 
51	 FLORO, DYLAN		  L/R 
25	 FREESE, DAVID		  R/R 
58	 GALE, ROCKY		  R/R       
62	 GOEDDEL, ERIK*		  R/R
9	 GRANDAL, YASMANI		 S/R
14	 HERNÁNDEZ, KIKÉ		  R/R
44	 HILL, RICH			   L/L
41	 HUDSON, DANIEL#		  R/R
74	 JANSEN, KENLEY		  S/R
27	 KEMP, MAT T		  R/R
22	 KERSHAW, CLAYTON		 L/L
55	 KOEHLER, TOM*		  R/R 
70	 LOCASTRO, TIM		  R/R
8	 MACHADO, MANNY		  R/R 	
50	 MADSON, RYAN		  L/R  
18	 MAEDA, KENTA		  R/R 
13	 MUNCY, MAX		  L/R
31	 PEDERSON, JOC		  L/L
66	 PUIG, YASIEL		  R/R 
59	 ROSSCUP, ZAC		  R/L  
99	 RYU, HYUN-JIN		  R/L 
77	 SANTANA, DENNIS*		  R/R
5	 SEAGER, COREY*		  L/R 
48	 STEWART, BROCK*		  L/R 
68	 STRIPLING, ROSS		  R/R
3	 TAYLOR, CHRIS		  R/R 
60	 TOLES, ANDREW		  L/R
10	 TURNER, JUSTIN		  R/R
7	 UR	ÍAS, JULIO		  L/L
26	 UTLEY, CHASE		  L/R 
43	 VENDIT TE, PAT		  S/S 
61	 VERDUGO, ALEX		  L/L     
57	 WOOD, ALEX		  R/L

P I TC H E R S  (17)
75	 ALEXANDER, SCOT T		 LHP  
52	 BAEZ, PEDRO		  RHP   	
21	 BUEHLER, WALKER		  RHP    
64	 FERGUSON, CALEB		  LHP 	
46	 FIELDS, JOSH		  RHP   
51	 FLORO, DYLAN		  RHP 	
44	 HILL, RICH			   LHP 	
74	 JANSEN, KENLEY		  RHP  
22	 KERSHAW, CLAYTON		 LHP 
50	 MADSON, RYAN		  RHP   
18	 MAEDA, KENTA		  RHP 
99	 RYU, HYUN-JIN		  LHP 	
59	 ROSSCUP, ZAC		  LHP 
68	 STRIPLING, ROSS		  RHP	
 7	 URÍAS, JULIO		  LHP
43	 VENDIT TE, PAT		  SHP   
57	 WOOD, ALEX		  LHP

C ATC H E R S  (4)
15	 BARNES, AUSTIN		
17	 FARMER, KYLE 			 
58	 GALE, ROCKY	  		
9	 GRANDAL, YASMANI

I N F I E L D E R S  (5)
6	 DOZIER, BRIAN 			 
25	 FREESE, DAVID 
8	 MACHADO, MANNY 			
13	 MUNCY, MAX		
10	 TURNER, JUSTIN 

O U T F I E L D E R S  (6)
27	 KEMP, MAT T 			 
70	 LOCASTRO, TIM
31	 PEDERSON, JOC                      		
66	 PUIG, YASIEL			 
60	 TOLES, ANDREW 			 
61	 VERDUGO, ALEX

I N F I E L D E R / O U T F I E L D E R  (3)
35	 BELLINGER, CODY 
14	 HERNÁNDEZ, KIKÉ	
3	 TAYLOR, CHRIS 		

# - 10-DAY DL
* - 60-DAY DL

D I S A B L E D  L I S T  ( 9 )
88	 AXFORD, JOHN#		  RHP 	
54	 CINGRANI, TONY*		  LHP 
47	 CHARGOIS, J.T.#		  RHP
62	 GOEDDEL, ERIK*		  RHP 
41	 HUDSON, DANIEL#		  RHP    
55	 KOEHLER, TOM*		  RHP 
77	 SANTANA, DENNIS*		  RHP 	
5	 SEAGER, COREY*		  INF  
48	 STEWART, BROCK*		  RHP 


